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Project Overview 
Sabino Canyon Road: The southbound approach to the intersection will be reconfigured to have two 
through lanes, two right-turn lanes and two left-turn lanes. The northbound approach will be rebuilt with 
two left-turn lanes, two through lanes and one right-turn lane. Improvements will start approximately 
1,500 feet north of Tanque Verde Road and extend to approximately 1,000 feet south of Tanque Verde 
Road.

Tanque Verde Road: The eastbound approach to the intersection will have three through lanes and 
two left-turn lanes. The westbound approach will have three through lanes, one right-turn lane and one 
left-turn lane. The improvements will extend from 1,000 feet east to 200 feet west of the intersection.

Other work includes improving drainage, 
relocating the existing bus layover station to 
about 500 feet south of its current location on 
Sabino Canyon Road and providing bicycle and 
pedestrian accommodations on the east side of 
Sabino Canyon Road.

These improvements are funded through 
the Regional Transportation Authority (RTA). 
Utility relocation work began in July 2011, and 
construction is expected to be completed in 
August 2012.

Public Involvement 
Throughout the course of the project, there 
have been ongoing meetings with the public, 
a community-based Task Force, area busi-
nesses, nearby residents and neighborhood/homeowners’ associations. Input at these meetings has 
contributed to several design and construction considerations and modifications.

Contact Information
Joe Chase, Construction Manager, TDOT, joe.chase@tucsonaz.gov, 520-837-6619 
Kevin Thornton, Project Manager, Psomas, kthornton@psomas.com, 520-292-2300
Scott Stapp, Environmental Consultant, HDR, scott.stapp@hdrinc.com, 520-584-3670
Britton Dornquast, MainStreet Business Assistance Program, bdornquast@mainstreetinfo.org, 520-838-4352
Jan Gordley, Public Involvement, Gordley Group, jan@gordleygroup.com, 520-327-6077
Adriana Mariñez, Public Involvement, Gordley Group, adriana@gordleygroup.com, 520-327-6077

Project Website:  www.tucsonaz.gov/kolbsabinoconnection
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